
U17 & U15 INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

EIS, Sheffield

Saturday & Sunday, 7 & 8 March 2009

U17 MEN'S HEPTATHLON

Terr

Rank Bib Club Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 57 Joseph Hutchinson Team Bath AC 7.31 775 775 1 5.97 580 1,355 4 14.71 772 2,127 2 1.68 528 2,655 2

2 54 Harry Dalton Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.37 755 755 2 6.55 709 1,464 2 12.18 617 2,081 3 1.73 569 2,650 3

3 60 Andrew McFarlane Victoria Park Glasgow 7.50 713 713 5 6.27 646 1,359 3 11.58 581 1,940 5 1.79 619 2,559 4

4 55 Michael Downie Arbroath & District AC 7.93 580 580 12 6.02 591 1,171 8 14.91 784 1,955 4 1.76 593 2,548 5

5 59 James Lelliott Bournemouth AC 7.39 749 749 3 6.94 799 1,548 1 12.64 645 2,193 1 1.79 619 2,812 1

6 62 Liam Ramsey Donaster AC N 7.46 726 726 4 6.07 602 1,328 5 10.23 499 1,827 7 1.76 593 2,420 7

7 64 Peter Spencer Peterborough AC 7.80 619 619 7 5.82 548 1,167 9 12.59 642 1,809 8 1.73 569 2,378 8

8 61 Deo Milandu City of Stoke AC M 7.58 687 687 6 6.17 624 1,311 6 11.36 568 1,879 6 1.76 593 2,472 6

9 58 Jack Jones Peterborough AC 7.86 601 601 8 5.96 578 1,179 7 8.91 420 1,599 10 1.85 670 2,269 9

10 67 Matthew Wagner Leeds City AC N 7.88 595 595 9 5.90 565 1,160 10 11.04 548 1,708 9 1.62 480 2,188 10

11 56 Mark Fuszard Leeds City AC N 8.21 500 500 15 5.78 540 1,040 11 8.94 422 1,462 13 1.68 528 1,990 12

12 53 Thomas Booth West Cheshire AC N 8.05 545 545 13 5.45 471 1,016 12 8.25 381 1,397 14 1.62 480 1,877 13

13 51 Samuel Baker Corby AC M 8.06 542 542 14 5.38 457 999 13 9.67 466 1,465 12 1.50 389 1,854 14

14 65 Douglas Stark Tamworth AC M 7.88 595 595 9 5.08 398 993 14 10.95 543 1,536 11 1.62 480 2,016 11

52 Jamie Baxter Wakefield & District H & AC N 7.90 589 589 11 4.72 330 919 15 DNS * *

Terr

Rank Bib Club Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 57 Joseph Hutchinson Team Bath AC 8.43 877 3532 1 2.61 266 3798 2 02:50.34 762 4560 1

2 54 Harry Dalton Marshall Milton Keynes AC 8.63 829 3479 2 2.71 289 3768 3 02:55.99 704 4472 2

3 60 Andrew McFarlane Victoria Park Glasgow 8.76 800 3359 3 2.91 335 3694 5 02:53.81 726 4420 3

4 55 Michael Downie Arbroath & District AC 8.97 752 3300 5 3.21 408 3708 4 02:55.83 706 4414 4

5 59 James Lelliott Bournemouth AC 10.20 504 3316 4 2.91 335 3651 6 02:53.37 731 4382 5

6 62 Liam Ramsey Donaster AC N 8.55 848 3268 6 2.61 266 3534 8 02:49.57 770 4304 6

7 64 Peter Spencer Peterborough AC 8.94 759 3137 8 3.21 408 3545 7 03:07.42 593 4138 7

8 61 Deo Milandu City of Stoke AC M 8.80 791 3263 7 3.71 538 3801 1 DNF 3801 8

9 58 Jack Jones Peterborough AC 9.33 675 2944 9 2.71 289 3233 10 03:10.53 565 3798 9

10 67 Matthew Wagner Leeds City AC N 9.02 741 2929 10 3.01 359 3288 9 03:23.28 454 3742 10

11 56 Mark Fuszard Leeds City AC N 10.04 533 2523 12 3.11 384 2907 11 03:02.77 637 3544 11

12 53 Thomas Booth West Cheshire AC N 9.36 668 2545 11 2.31 201 2746 13 02:56.29 701 3447 12

13 51 Samuel Baker Corby AC M 9.49 642 2496 14 3.21 408 2904 12 03:24.63 443 3347 13

14 65 Douglas Stark Tamworth AC M 10.26 493 2509 13 2.31 201 2710 14 03:06.35 603 3313 14

52 Jamie Baxter Wakefield & District H & AC N * * *

High Jump

60m Hurdles Pole Vault 1000m

60m Long Jump Shot
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U17 & U15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

Saturday 7 March 2009

U17 Men's Heptathlon

Day 1

U17 Men's 60m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 7.86 601

2 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC N 7.88 595

3 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC M 7.88 595

4 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC M 8.06 542

5 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC N 8.21 500

6

7

8

U17 Men's 60m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.37 755

2 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 7.80 619

3 52 Jamie BAXTER Wakefield & District H & AC N 7.90 589

4 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 7.93 580

5 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC N 8.05 545

6

7

8

U17 Men's 60m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 7.31 775

2 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 7.39 749

3 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC N 7.46 726

4 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 7.50 713

5 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC M 7.58 687

6
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8
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U17 & U15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

Sunday 9 March 2008

U17 Men's Heptathlon

Day 2

U17 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC N 9.02 741

2 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 9.33 675

3 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC N 9.36 668

4 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC M 9.49 642

5 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC N 10.04 533

6 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 10.20 504

7 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC M 10.26 493

8

U17 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 8.43 877

2 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC N 8.55 848

3 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 8.63 829

4 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 8.76 800

5 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC M 8.80 791

6 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 8.94 759

7 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 8.97 752

8

U17 Men's 1000m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC N 02:49.57 770

2 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC N 02:56.29 701

3 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC N 03:02.77 637

4 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC M 03:06.35 603

5 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 03:10.53 565

6 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC N 03:23.28 454

7 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC M 03:24.63 443

8

9

U17 Men's 1000m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 02:50.34 762

2 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 02:53.37 731

3 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 02:53.81 726

4 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 02:55.83 706

5 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 02:55.99 704

6 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 03:07.42 593

7 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC M DNF

8
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC N 5 5

2 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 6 6

3 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 8 8

4 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 1 1

5 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 3 3

6 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 7 7

7 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 10 10
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, SheffieldVENUE DATE Saturday 07/03/2009

U17 Men's Long Jump - Pool A TIME
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 2 2

2 52 Jamie BAXTER Wakefield & District H & AC N 15 15

3 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC M 14 14

4 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC N 11 11

5 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC N 9 9

6 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC M 13 13

7 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC M 4 4

8 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC N 12 12
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Saturday 07/03/2009

U17 Men's Long Jump - Pool B TIME
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Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC M 7 7

2 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC N 8 8

3 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 4 4

4 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC M 9 9

5 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 2 2

6 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 3 3

7 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 1 1

8 52 Jamie BAXTER Wakefield & District H & AC N
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 
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U17 Men's Shot - Pool A TIME
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Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 56 Mark Fuszard Leeds City AC N 12 12

2 51 Samuel Baker Corby AC M 11 11

3 53 Thomas Booth West Cheshire AC N 14 14

4 62 Liam Ramsey Donaster AC N 10 10

5 54 Harry Dalton Marshall Milton Keynes AC 5 5

6 58 Jack Jones Peterborough AC 13 13

7 60 Andrew McFarlane Victoria Park Glasgow 6 6
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U17 & U15 INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS

EVENT U17 Men's Shot - Pool B TIME
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING DATE Saturday 07/03/2009
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1

2 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 2

3 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC 4

4 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 4

5 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 1

6 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC 4

7 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 2
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC 14

2 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC 11

3 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC 11

4 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC 9

5 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC 11

6 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7

7 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 9

8 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 7
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 56 Mark FUSZARD Leeds City AC 5

2 59 James LELLIOTT Bournemouth AC 7

3 55 Michael DOWNIE Arbroath & District AC 2

4 60 Andrew MCFARLANE Victoria Park Glasgow 7

5 51 Samuel BAKER Corby AC 2

6 64 Peter SPENCER Peterborough AC 2

7 61 Deo MILANDU City of Stoke AC 1
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 58 Jack JONES Peterborough AC 9

2 54 Harry DALTON Marshall Milton Keynes AC 9

3 62 Liam RAMSEY Donaster AC 11

4 65 Douglas STARK Tamworth AC 13

5 67 Matthew WAGNER Leeds City AC 6

6 53 Thomas BOOTH West Cheshire AC 13

7 57 Joseph HUTCHINSON Team Bath AC 11
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